TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data Name previously recorded on Reel 005590 Frame 0073. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveying Party Data Name: Scot-Tussin Pharmacal Co
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900678620

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scot-Tussin Pharmacal Co., Inc.		07/26/2015	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lriSys, LLC	
Street Address:	6828 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1765204	ROMILAR
Registration Number:	0657674	SCOT-TUSSIN
Serial Number:	85858777	SCOT-TUSSIN COUGH CHASERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-2733

Email: courtney.thornton@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney Adams Thornton

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145963.21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Adams Thornton
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Thornton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0755

900687455

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scot-Tussin assignment-tm-5590-0073 (1)#page1.tif source=Scot-Tussin assignment-tm-5590-0073 (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scot-Tussin Pharmacal Co.		07/26/2015	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IriSys, LLC	
Street Address:	6828 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1765204	ROMILAR
Registration Number:	0657674	SCOT-TUSSIN
Serial Number:	85858777	SCOT-TUSSIN COUGH CHASERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4012734447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

401-273-4446 Phone: Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRISYS ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Branca
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia branca/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0757

900333036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOT-TUSSIN PHARMACAL CO., ("SCOT-TUSSIN") a corporation of the State of Rhode Island with a place of business located at 32 W. Hamden Road, Cranston, RI 02920, is the owner of record of the following Trademark Applications/Registrations:

- 1. Registration No. 1,765,204 for ROMILAR, issued on April 13, 1993;
- 2. Registration No. 657,674 for SCOT-TUSSIN, issued on January 8, 1958; and
- Application S/N: 85/858,777 for SCOT-TUSSIN COUGH CHASERS filed February 25, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, IRISYS, LLC ("IRISYS"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, with a place of business located at 6828 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring whatsoever rights SCOT-TUSSIN has in the trademark application/registrations relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCOT-TUSSIN does hereby assign and transfer unto IRISYS whatever rights it has in and to said pending application for SCOT-TUSSIN COUGH CHASERS and registered trademarks ROMILAR and SCOT-TUSSIN, together with all right, title and interest in and to the application/registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized hereby and associated herewith.

Effective as of the 24th day of June, 2015.

SCOT-TUSSIN PHARMACAL CO., INC.

Katherine Scotti, President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/03/2029 REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0758